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TELEPHONE FAX & email

Australia Andrew Coulls Tel: +61.2.4223 6688
Deputy Director Bathymetric Data Assessment Fax: +61.2.4223 6599
Australian Hydrographic Office email: andrew.coulls@defence.gov.au
Locked Bag 8801
Wollongong
NSW 2500
Australia
Brazil Nickolas de Andrade Roscher Tel: +552121 893511
Brazilian Navy Hydrographic Center (CHM) Fax: +55 2121 893066
Directorate of Hydrography and Navigation (DHN) |email: nickolas.roscher@marinha.mil.br
Rua Barao de Jaceguai, s/n° hinar_m@yahoo.com
Niteroi — Rio de Janeiro
24048-900
Brazil
Brazil Anderson Barbosa da Cruz Peganha Tel: +552121 893511
Brazilian Navy Hydrographic Center (CHM) Fax: +55 2121 893066
Directorate of Hydrography and Navigation (DHN) |email: a.pecanha@marinha.mil.br
Rua Barao de Jaceguai, s/n°
Niteroi — Rio de Janeiro
24048-900
Brazil
Canada Stephen Parsons Tel: +
Canadian Hydrographic Service Fax: +
Canada email: Stephen.Parsons@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada René Chenier Tel: +
Canadian Hydrographic Service Fax: +
Canada email: Rene.Chenier@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
France Christophe Vrignaud Tel: +33256312398
SHOM/DMGS/IES/ISE Fax: +
Systeme acoustique embarqué email: christophe.vrignaud @shom.fr
SHOM
13 rue du Chatellier
CS 92803
29228 BREST CEDEX 2
France
France Nicolas David Tel: +33256 312454
Head of the Hydrography Department Fax: +
SHOM email: Nicolas.david@shom.fr
13 rue du Chatellier
CS 92803
29228 BREST CEDEX 2
France
France Florian Imperadori Tel: +33256317?7?
SHOM Fax: +
13 rue du Chatellier email: florian.imperadori@shom.fr
CS 92803
29228 BREST CEDEX 2
France
Germany Thomas Dehling Tel: +49-381-4563-719
National Hydrographer Fax: +

Bundesamt fiir Seeschifffahrt und Hydrographie
Bernhard-Nocht-Str 78

20359 Hamburg

Germany

email: Thomas.dehling@bsh.de
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Germany Jean-Guy Nistad Tel: +49-381-4563-721
Hydrographic Surveying Division FaX{ + _
Bundesamt fiir Seeschiftfahrt und Hydrographie email:  Jean-guy.nistad@bsh.de
Bernhard-Nocht-Str 78
20359 Hamburg
Germany
Italy Diego Tartarini Tel: +39 010 2443205
Istituto Idrografico della Marina Fax: +
Passo Osservatorio 4 email: diego.tartarini@marina.difesa.it
Genova
16135
Italy
Italy Enrico Zanone Tel: +39 010 2443205
Istituto Idrografico della Marina Fax: +
Passo Osservatorio 4 email: enrico.zanone@marina.difesa.it
Genova
16135
Italy
Japan Kazuki Watanabe Tel: +81-3-3595-3605

Director for Advanced Technology in Hydrography
Hydrographic and Oceanographic Department
Japan Coast Guard

Fax: +81-3-3595-3626
email: ico@jodc.go.jp

Netherlands

John Loog
Hydrographic Service
Royal Netherlands Navy
Ministry of Defence
Frederikkazerne
Building 32, room 1.10

Tel: +31(0)70-3162823
Fax: + 31 (0)70-3162843
email: JP.Loog@mindef.nl

2597 BC
Den Haag
Netherlands
Norway Vidar Bge Tel: +47 32118100
Norwegian Mapping Authority Fax: +
Prof Olav Hanssens vei 10 email: Vidar.Boe@Kkartverket.no
4021 Stavanger
Norway
Norway Arne Ofstad Tel: +47 32118100
Norwegian Mapping Authority Fax: +
Prof Olav Hanssens vei 10 email: Arne.Ofstad@kartverket.no
4021 Stavanger
Norway
Peru Jaime Valdez Tel: +511 207 8160 Ext. 6417
Directorate of Hydrography and Navigation Fax: +
Peruvian Navy email: jvaldez@dhn.mil.pe
Portugal Cristina do Sameiro dos Santos Monteiro Tel: +351 210943 068
Instituto Hidrografico — Marinha Fax: +

Rua das Trinas 49
1249-093 Lisboa

email: cristina.monteiro@hidrografico.pt

Republic of Korea

Kwanchang Lim

Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency
Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries

#351 Haeyang-ro

Yeongdo-gu

BUSAN 49111

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82 51-400-4340
Fax: +82 51-400-4349
email: kclim00O@korea.kr
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Republic of Korea

1ji Kim

Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency
Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries

#351 Haeyang-ro

Yeongdo-gu

BUSAN 49111

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82 51-400-4340
Fax: +82 51-400-4349
email: izzykim@korea.kr

Republic of Korea

Park Jongyeon

Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency
Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries

#351 Haeyang-ro

Yeongdo-gu

BUSAN 49111

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82 51-400-4340
Fax: +8251-400-4349
email: zpzkl100@korea.kr

Sweden Anders Akerberg Tel: +46 (0)10 4786136
Hydrographic Surveys Operations Fax: +
Sjofartsverket/Swedish Maritime Administration email: anders.akerberg@sjofartsverket.se
Sjogeografi/Hydrographic Office
SE-60178 Norrkdping
Sweden Hans Oias Tel: +46 (0)10 4784718
Expert in Hydrographic Surveys and Bathymetry Fax: +
Sjofartsverket/Swedish Maritime Administration email: Hans.Oias@sjofartsverket.se
Sjogeografi/Hydrographic Office
SE-60178 Norrkdping
Turkey Umit Gorur Tel: +
Turkish Navy Fax: +
Office of Navigation, Hydrography and email: ugorur@shodb.gov.tr
Oceanography (SHODB)
34805
Cubuklu
Istanbul
Turkey
UK Alistair Philip Tel: +44 0183 484444
UKHO Fax: +
Admiralty Way email: alistair.philip@UKHO.gov.uk
Taunton Edward.Hosken@ukho.gov.uk
Somerset
TA1 2DN
USA Matthew Thompson Tel: +1 228-688-4954
Technical Lead Fax: +
Hydrographic Department email: matthew.a.thompsonl@navy.mil
Naval Oceanographic Office
Code NPAT
1002 Balch Boulevard
Stennis Space Center
MS 39522-5001
USA Megan P Greenaway Tel: +1 301-713-2702 x126

Technical Advisor
Hydrographic Surveys Division
Office of Coast Survey

NOAA

1315 East West Highway
Building SSMC3

Silver Spring

MD 20910-3282

Fax: +
email: megan.greenaway@noaa.gov
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USA Misty D. Savell, RPG Tel: +1571-557-4122
Bathymetrist Fax: +
Maritime Safety Office email: misty.d.savell@nga.mil
National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency (NGA)
7500 GEOINT Drive
Springfield
VA 22150
USA Neil Weston Tel: +1301-713-2801 x 149
Technical Director Fax: +
NOAA Office of Coast Survey email: neil.d.weston@noaa.gov
Coast Survey Development Laboratory
1315 East West Highway
Building SSMC3
Silver Spring
MD 20910-3282
Observers
FIG Simon Ironside Tel: +64 27 439 6490
Chair, Commission 4 WG4.1 Fax: +
International Federation of Surveyors (FIG) email: simon.ironside@eliotsinclair.co.nz
FIG Michael Beard
Vice-Chair, Commission 4 WG4.1
International Federation of Surveyors (FIG)
IFHS lain Slade Tel: +
6 Providence Place Fax: +

Stoke

Plymouth
PL15QS

United Kingdom

email: i.slade@fugro.com or
islade@yahoo.com

Expert Contributors

AML

James Walton

Tel: +1-250-656-0771

Oceanographic 2071 Malaview Avenue Fax:
Sidney Email:
BC V8L 5X6 james.walton@AM Loceanographic.com
Canada

ARGANS Jean Laporte Tel: +44 1752 764257
Plymouth Science Park Fax: +
1 Davy Road email: JLaporte@argans.co.uk
Plymouth
Devon
PL9 8BX
United Kingdom

ARGANS Henri Dolou Tel: +44 1752 764257
Plymouth Science Park Fax: +
1 Davy Road email: HDolou@argans.co.uk
Plymouth henri.dolou@wanadoo.fr
Devon
PL9 8BX
United Kingdom

Fugro Hugh Parker Tel: +61 8 8161 4100

Hydrographic Services Business Development
Manager

7 Valetta Road

Kidman Park

SA5025

Australia

Fax: +61 8 8152 0008
email: h.parker@fugro.com
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Fugro

Marco Filippone

Chief Hydrographer and Projects Manager
European and Middle East/Africa Hydrographic
Survey Operations

Bremen

Germany

Tel: +
Fax: +
email: m.filippone@fugro.com

Gardline Geosurvey

Cliff Whatrup

Marketing Manager (Hydro Division)
Gardline Geosurvey Limited
Endeavour House

Admiralty Road

Great Yarmouth

Norfolk

NR30 3NG

United Kingdom

Tel: +44(0)1493 845614
Fax: + 44 (0)1493 852106
email: cliff.whatrup@gardline.com

Howlett
Hydrographic

Chris Howlett
Howlett Hydrographic
Badbury Cross Barn
Isle Abbotts

Taunton

Somerset

TA3 6RS

Tel: + +44(0)1460 281500
Fax: +
email: chris.m.howlett@btinternet.com

I1C Technologies

David Dodd
Senior Scientist
I1C Technologies Inc

University of Gothenburg
Department of Marine Sciences
Carl Skottsbergs gata 23B

Tel: +46(0)70 401 2126

Fax: +

email: David.Dodd@iictechnologies.com
david.dodd@marine.gu.se

PO Box 461

405 30

Gothenburg

Sweden
iXblue Fabien Germond Tel: +33632988699

Head of Survey Department Fax: +

IXBLUE - Sea Operation Division email: fabien.germond@ixblue.com
iXblue David Vincentelli Tel: +33647330120

Survey Business Developer Fax: +

IXBLUE - Sea Operation Division email: david.vincentelli@ixblue.com
Precision Neil Hewitt Tel: +61(8) 83511203
Hydrographic Managing Director Fax: +
Services 2/634 South Rd, email:

Glandore, neil.hewitt@precisionhydrographic.com.au

South Australia 5037

Australia
UNH Andy Armstong Tel: +

Centre for Coastal and Ocean Mapping Fax: +

University of New Hampshire
Durham

NH

USA

email: andy.armstrong@noaa.gov
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UNH Brian Calder Tel: +
Centre for Coastal and Ocean Mapping Fax: +
University of New Hampshire email: brc@ccom.unh.edu
Durham
NH
USA

USM Maxim van Norden Tel: +1-228-688-7123
Director Fax: +1-228-688-1121

Coordinator for Hydrographic Science Degree
Programmes

School of Ocean Science and Technology
The University of Southern Mississippi

1020 Balch Boulevard

Stennis Space Center,

MS 39529-9904

USA

email: maxim.vannorden@usm.edu

IHO Secretariat

IHO

David Wyatt
Assistant Director, Survey and Operations
IHO Secretariat

Tel: +377.93.10.81.00
Fax: +377.93.10.81.40
email: adso@iho.int
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